© 2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS012390 www.fairchildsemi.com
March 1995
Revised March 2001
G
T
L
P
16612 18-B

Related Links
Request samples
How to order products
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Support
Sales support
Quality and reliability
Design center
Page 1 of 4Product Folder - Fairchild P/N GTLP16612 - CMOS 18-Bit TTL/GTLP Universal Bus Transceiver
17-Aug-2007mhtml:file://C:\TEMP\GTLP16612MEAX_NL.mht
Product status/pricing/packaging
back to top
temperature
TTL compatible Driver and Control inputs
Designed using Fairchild advanced CMOS technology
Bushold data inputs on A port to eliminate the need for external pull-
up resistors for unused inputs
Power up/down and power off high impedance for live insertion
5V tolerant inputs and outputs on LVTTL port
Open drain on GTLP to support wired-or connection
Flow-through pinout optimizes PCB layout
D-type flip-flop, latch and transparent data paths
A Port outputs source/sink -32 mA/+32 mA
Product Product status Pb-free Status Pricing* Package type Leads Packing method Package Marking Convention**
GTLP16612MEA Full Production $6.29 SSOP 56 RAIL
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: GTLP16612
GTLP16612MEAX Full Production $6.29 SSOP 56 TAPE REEL
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: GTLP16612
GTLP16612MEAX_NL Full Production N/A SSOP 56 TAPE REEL
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: GTLP16612
GTLP16612MTD Full Production $6.29 TSSOP 56 RAIL
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: GTLP16612
GTLP16612MTDX Full Production $6.29 TSSOP 56 TAPE REEL
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: GTLP16612
* Fairchild 1,000 piece Budgetary Pricing